GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3370
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes being run by the Union Government for dairy development in the country, State-wise including Karnataka;
and

(b) the funds allocated during the last three years for dairy development under the National Agriculture Development Scheme, State-
wise including Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS
MAHANT)

(a) The Government of India is implementing the following schemes for dairy development in the country including Karnataka:
1. Intensive Dairy Development Programme (IDDP)

2. Assistance to Cooperatives (A to C)

3. Strengthening Infrastructure for Quality and Clean Milk Production ( SIQ&CMP)

4. Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme (DEDS)

The details of the schemes implemented by Government of India for dairy development in the country including Karnataka is at
Annexure-|

(b) The statement indicating the funds allocated for dairy development under National Agricultural Development Programme
(Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY)) during last three years is at Annexure-ll.
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